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Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of progress made since inception of the National Action Plan on Climate Change (NAPCC);

(b) the monitoring mechanism devised to measure the progress of various missions under NAPCC;

(c) the role likely to be played by India in the next World Summit/Congress on climate change; and

(d) the action taken by the Government to strengthen the National Action Plan on climate change to tackle global warming?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) and (b) The Executive Committee on Climate Change has been set up in January, 2013, to assist the Prime Minister's Council on Climate Change in evolving a coordinated response to issues relating to climate change at the national level and to monitor the implementation of the eight National Missions and other initiatives under the NAPCC. The Executive Committee on Climate Change has reviewed the progress of eight National Missions under NAPCC. Summary of the progress made under National Missions is given in Annexure.

(c) India along with G77 and China, BASIC (Brazil, South Africa, China and India) and other Like Minded Developing Countries will take lead in highlighting contributions from developing countries to the cause of Climate Change and will urge the Annex-I parties to take leadership for achieving the goal of the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change following its principles on Equity and Common But Differentiated Responsibilities.

(d) Government has allocated funds within the existing budget provision of the respective Nodal Ministries for implementation of National Missions under the NAPCC. Government has launched Climate Change Action Programme for enhancing capacity at the National and State level to support activities under Climate Change. State Governments have also been requested to prepare State Action Plan on Climate Change (SAPCC) in line with the objectives of NAPCC.
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